

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1419/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2005 in WP No. 19599/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEAN, STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE MADRAS&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.G. HEMAVATHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mr. M. Dadlani, Adv.  
For Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post after eight weeks for final disposal.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1419/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2005 in WP No. 19599/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEAN, STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE MADRAS&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.G. HEMAVATHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mr. M. Dadlani, Adv.  
For Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post after eight weeks for final disposal.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER