

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7081 OF 2008

DEAN, STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE MADRAS&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.G. HEMAVATHY
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan ,Adv
Mr. V.V. Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite granting time the counsel for appellants has not so far filed statement of case.

Consequences, as per rules, will follow.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master