

Listed on.6.5.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No.1
Item NO. 112

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7081 OF 2008

Dean, Stanley Medical College Madras & Anr. ...Appellants

versus

K. G. Hemavathy ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report for direction dated 14th February, 2014 in the matter above was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th March, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the appellants has not filed the Statement of Case in spite of taking sufficient time from this Court. Therefore, we direct the Registry not to accept the Statement of Case that may be filed by the appellants. Since the appellants has not filed the Statement of Case, we cannot be expecting the respondents to file the Statement of Case."

It is submitted that there is Sole Respondent and is represented through Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's court for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the, 5th day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR