

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7081/2008

THE DEAN STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.G. HEMAVATHY

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
rop_12-12-2017_902

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., Adv.

Mr. Divaker Anand, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned judgment order passed by the High Court. Judgment and order of the High Court not to be treated as precedent in any other case.

Consequently, the appeal is dismissed. No order as to costs.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 7081 OF 2008

THE DEAN STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.G. HEMAVATHY

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned judgment order passed by the High Court. Judgment and order of the High Court not to be treated as precedent in any other case.

Consequently, the appeal is dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 12, 2017